

Sch. XIV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5th and Final Bill					
Name of work:- Construction of road from Khairpore to Ekdeswa					
Scheme - M. 10659 (10th)					
Agreement No:- 5138 D/19-20					
Agency:- Maa Dhanvantri Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement Value:- ₹ 50859222					
Date of start:- 29.11.19					
Date of Completion:- 28.11.2020					

Extended date of completion:-

Actual date of completion

Stern No - 3/33
 Providing Pce
 $1 \times 2.50 \times 6.00 \times 0.10 = 1.50$
 $2 \times 3.50 \times 0.45 \times 0.60 = 1.89$
 $2 \times 2.50 \times 0.55 \times 0.10 = 0.29$
 3.78 m³
 Goldflyvide HANJO - 750 P.N. 330 / B-82000
 Continuation
 22.65 m³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 4/40					
Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry - 2					
	2x	6.6m	2.4m	0.6m	= 18.96m
	2x	5.4m	2		= 20.64
Add 8ty vide M&N - 130					
PNO - 38					= 100 Each
					120 Each
Item No - 5/42					
supplying fitting and placing HYSD bars - 28					
For Raft Top 4 bottom					
Along stream					
	2x	30x	5.90x	0.617	= 218.42
Across Stream					
	2x	40x	5.30x	0.617	= 261.61
Abutment Wall					
Vertical					
	1x	40x	2.70x	0.617	= 266.54
Horizontal					
	4x	12x	5.90x	0.617	= 247.54

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	H.	
Deck Slab					
Along Stream					
		$2 \times 12 \times 5.90 \times 0.613$			$= 123.23$
Across Stream					
		$2 \times 50 \times 2.70 \times 0.889$			$= 240.03$
Return wall					
Vertical					
		$8 \times 12 \times 2.40 \times 0.889$			$= 264.83$
Horizontal					
		$8 \times 9 \times 1.40 \times 0.395$			$= 29.82$
Spunch					
		$2 \times 17 \times 0.75 \times 0.395$			$= 11.26$

1612.81

= 1.61 MT

Add Qty vide PMS No- 958

PMS- 58

= 8.456 MT

10.066 MT

Item No - 6/38

Providing RCC Gutter 253

 $1 \times 2.80 \times 6.00 \times 0.25 = 3.75$ $3 \times 3.00 \times 6.00 \times 0.25 = 6.00$ $1 \times 2.80 \times 6.00 \times 0.25 = 3.75$ $2 \times 2.50 \times 0.25 \times 0.60 = 0.75$ $2 \times 9.10 \times 0.30 \times 1.80 = 9.19$ $2 \times 0.15 \times 0.15 \times 6.00 = 0.27$

Continuation

22.21 m³

Continuation

Continuation

Continuation

Painting two coats including
primer coat

$$6 \times 28 - x \cdot 6 \cdot 2 \times 18 = 1024 \text{ kg}$$

Old Style ride MB No-1489

P-9 2NO-10

2011-6-29

1785600

Don't 2140-960

Item No - 16/21

Providing and laying
of hot applied thermoplastic

$$2 \times 20 \times 30 \times 0.5 = 120 \text{ m}$$
$$2 \times 1 \times 5.0 \times 0.1 = 1.0$$

121.0

Add Qty vide PB No 1469

PHO-9 2 term No-12 = 714.00

3.5 cm

Sch. XV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 17/25					
Providing and fixing -					
600mm Equilateral Triangle -					

42 Nos

Item No - 18/27					
Providing and fixing -					
600mm x 450mm Rectangular					

2 Nos

Item No - 19/28					
Providing and fixing -					
900mm Side Octagon -					

2 Nos

Item No - 20/8					
Laying brick Poling					
layer on prepared -					

2 x 20 x 30 cm x 0.375 = 450 m²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
150	4.402	4.407	50		220.350
200	3.992	4.197	50		209.850
250	4.212	4.102	50		205.100
300	4.190	4.201	50		210.050
350	2.969	3.580	50		178.975
400	2.929	2.949	50		147.450
450	3.346	3.138	50		166.875
500	2.013	2.680	50		133.975
550	1.175	1.594	50		79.750
600	1.551	1.363	50		68.150
650	1.889	1.720	50		86.00
700	2.125	2.007	50		100.350
750	2.233	2.139	50		108.950
800	1.567	1.900	50		95.00
850	1.596	1.582	50		79.075
900	1.403	1.500	50		74.975
950	1.325	1.364	50		68.200
1000	2.803	2.104	50		105.200
1050	1.948	2.416	50		120.775
1100	1.698	1.823	50		91.150
1150	2.736	2.217	50		110.850
1200	2.499	2.618	50		130.875
1250	4.314	4.407	50		220.375
1300	1.398	3.856	50		132.800
1350	1.199	1.299	50		64.975
1400	1.859	1.528	50		76.400

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1450	2.86	2.359	50	117.925	
1500	2.464	2.662	50	133.100	
1550	3.086	2.735	50	138.750	
1600	3.715	3.401	50	170.025	
1650	2.833	6.274	50	313.700	
1700	4.124	6.479	50	322.925	
1750	3.699	3.912	50	195.525	
1800	4.453	4.078	50	203.900	
1850	4.959	4.608	50	230.400	
1900	5.879	5.319	50	265.950	
1950	7.391	6.635	50	331.350	
2000	3.442	5.412	50	270.825	
2050	3.711	3.577	50	178.825	
2100	4.406	4.059	50	202.925	
2150	4.408	4.407	50	220.350	
2200	7.002	5.710	50	285.500	
2250	8.016	7.514	50	375.700	
2300	4.977	6.497	50	324.825	
2350	7.136	6.057	50	302.825	
2400	7.295	7.216	50	360.775	
2450	8.318	7.807	50	390.325	
2500	2.074	5.196	50	259.800	
2550	2.117	2.096	50	104.775	
2600	1.983	2.050	50	102.500	
2650	2.114	2.049	50	102.425	
2700	7.618	4.866	50	243.300	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2750	7.787	7.750	50	385.00	
2800	6.334	7.050	50	352.90	
2850	6.693	6.514	50	325.675	
2900	4.194	5.444	50	232.175	
2950	7.981	6.088	50	304.325	
3000	6.052	7.017	50	350.825	
3050	5.940	5.996	50	299.800	
3100	6.317	6.129	50	306.425	
3150	6.037	6.177	50	308.850	
3200	5.681	5.859	50	292.950	
3250	6.161	5.921	50	296.050	
3300	2.404	4.083	50	214.125	
3350	2.050	2.727	50	111.250	
3400	2.139	2.095	50	104.725	
3450	2.146	2.143	50	107.125	
3500	6.411	4.239	50	213.975	
3550	5.645	6.028	50	301.400	
3600	6.498	6.042	50	302.325	
3650	5.834	6.141	50	307.050	
3700	8.121	6.978	50	348.875	
3750	7.252	7.687	50	384.325	
3800	6.150	6.301	50	335.050	
3850	8.368	7.259	50	362.950	
3900	9.741	9.055	50	452.725	
3950	8.145	8.943	50	447.150	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	Q	
4000	5.974	7.030	50	3.51475	
4050	6.336	6.795	50	306.280	
4100	6.141	6.239	50	311.925	
4150	6.293	6.217	50	310.850	
4195	7.182	6.738	25	160.438	
				18789.2632	

Deduct for

Subgrade = $9283.42m^3$ G.S.B. = $2805.81m^3$ W.B.M. (D) = $1181.99m^3$ Less: Qty for cutting = $106.50m^3$ P.C.C. = $362.30m^3$ $1214241.03m^3$ Net Qty in filling = $4548.233m^3$

Qty for lead upto 1000 m

 $30\% \times 4548.233 = 1364.47m^3$

Qty limited as per

P.O.B. = $1247.48m^3$

[illegible]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

Fifth & Final Bill

Name of work:-

Construction of Road from
Khairpokhwa to Ekdomra
Scheme:- MGSY (Gen)

Agreement No - 51530/19-20

Agency:- Maa Dhanvanti
Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

Agreement value:- ₹ 30859222/-

Date of start :- 29.11.2019

Date of Completion:- 28.11.2020

Extended date of completion-

Actual date of completion-

Abstract of cost-

Item No - 1/1

Construction of reference &
working bench mark - 45

Form No. 0960 P-34

184 = 4.175 km

@ Rs. 12463.63/km

Continuation

= Rs. 52036/-

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 2/2					
Construction of reference pit					
From MBNO-950 PNO-34					
					Qty: 4.195 Km
					@ Rs. 12.864.79/Km
					= Rs. 53710.2
Item No - 5/3					
Clearing and grubbing road land					
From MBNO-950 PNO-35					
					Qty: 1.19 M
					@ Rs. 4849807.03
					= Rs. 57273.2
Item No - 4/4					
Construction of embankment					
From MBNO 1469 PNO 20-24					
					Qty: 1247.48 m ³
					@ Rs. 187.92/m ³
					= Rs. 233218.2
Item No - 5/5					
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
From MBNO-1469 PNO-20					
					Qty: 9987.47 m ³
					@ Rs. 189.80/m ³
					= Rs. 1856895.2

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Stern No - 6/6</u>					
<u>Construction of embankment</u>					
<u>From MB No-1466 PNO-25</u>					
					Qty. $3144.12 m^3$
					@ Rs. $142.08/m^3$
					= Rs. 443861.00
<u>Stern No - 7/7</u>					
<u>Box cutting</u>					
<u>From MB No-950 PNO-36</u>					
					Qty. $106.80 m^3$
					@ Rs. $82.01/m^3$
					= Rs. 8734.00
<u>Stern No - 8/8</u>					
<u>Laying brick flooring - us</u>					
<u>From MB No-1469 PNO-19</u>					
					Qty. $480.00 m^2$
					@ Rs. $497.47/m^2$
					= Rs. 224762.00
<u>Stern No - 9/9</u>					
<u>Construction of G.S.B - us</u>					
<u>From MB No-950 PNO-36</u>					
					Qty. $2805.81 m^3$
					@ Rs. $3506.12/m^3$
					= Rs. 9837507.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	O	
Item No - 10/10					
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting - WBM - as					
From MBNO - 76 PNO - 950					
					Qty = 1181.59 m ³
					@ Rs. 4351.95/m ³
					= Rs. 5143961.0
Item No - 11/11					
Providing and applying prime coat - as					
From MBNO PNO					
					Qty = 13540.25 m ²
					@ Rs. 52.73/m ²
					= Rs. 713999.0
Item No - 12/12					
Providing and applying tack coat - as					
From MBNO - 950 PNO - 39					
					Qty = 13540.25 m ²
					@ Rs. 19.08/m ²
					= Rs. 258348.0
Item No - 13/13					
Providing, laying and rolling MSS - as					
From MBNO - 950 PNO - 39					
					Qty = 13540.25 m ²
					@ Rs. 261.63/m ²
					= Rs. 3542536.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	O.	
Item No - 14/14					
Construction of plain cement-					
Cement concrete pavement for					
Form No. 1469 PNO-15					
					Qty. 363.300 ³
					@ Rs. 2400.42/m ³
					Rs. 871876.4
Item No - 15/16					
Providing and fixing kerosene					
Form No. 1469 PNO-17					
					Qty. 85 Each
					@ Rs. 2084.63/Each
					Rs. 177123.4
Item No - 16/17					
Providing and fixing kerosene					
Form No. 1469 PNO-17					
					Qty. 16 Each
					@ Rs. 755.92/Each
					Rs. 12092.00
Item No - 17/18					
Providing and fixing					
boundary pillar - 1/2					
Form No. 1469 PNO-17					
					Qty. 103 Each
					@ Rs. 577.25/Each
					Rs. 47920.25

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Item No-18/19					
Painting two coats includi-					
From M/N O-1469 P/N O-18					
					Qty- 1740.96 m ²
					@ Rs. 108.96/m ²
					= Rs. 189730.00
Item No-19/20					
Providing & applying two coats					
From M/N O-1469 P/N O-40					
					Qty- 120.22 m ²
					@ Rs. 103.06/m ²
					= Rs. 12369.00
Item No-20/31					
Read marking with hot-					
applied thermoplastic - 23					
From M/N O-1469 P/N O-18					
					Qty- 235.22 m ²
					@ Rs. 251.20/m ²
					= Rs. 59125.30
Item No-31/33					
Providing and fixing					
typical informative board-23					
From M/N O-1469 P/N O-16					
					Qty- 4 sq. ft.
					@ Rs. 11693.55/sq. ft.
					= Rs. 46774.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Cubards of area
	Fin.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO - 22/24					
Providing and fixing typical maintenance board - 28					
From MS PNO-950 PNO-39					
Qty = 2 each					
@ Rs. 11633.55/ea					
= Rs. 23267.10					
Item NO - 23/25					
Providing and fixing 600mm equilateral triangle - 6					
From MS PNO-1469 PNO-19					
Qty = 42 NOS					
@ Rs. 4091.32/ea					
= Rs. 171853.04					
Item NO - 24/27					
Providing and fixing - 600mm x 450mm Rectangular					
From MS PNO-1469 PNO-19					
Qty = 2 NOS					
@ Rs. 4685.46/ea					
= Rs. 9371.00					
Item NO - 25/28					
Providing and fixing 900mm side octagon - 28					
From MS PNO-1469 PNO-19					
Qty = 2 NOS					
@ Rs. 8834.15/ea					
= Rs. 17668.30					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Item No - 26/29					
Providing and laying 300mm					
dia RCC Plume pipe - 25					
From MBNO - 1469 PNO - 16-17					
					Qty 20.2 KM
					@ Rs. 299.23/KM
					Rs. 80931.00
Item No - 27/30					
Excavation for found					
From MBNO - 1469 PNO - 12					
					Qty 329.11 m ³
					@ Rs. 285.31/m ³
					Rs. 94030.00
Item No - 28/31					
Sand filling in foundation					
From MBNO - 1469 PNO - 12					
					Qty 14.60 m ³
					@ Rs. 455.62/m ³
					Rs. 6652.00
Item No - 29/33					
Providing RCC					
From MBNO - 1469 PNO - 12					
					Qty 22.655 m ³
					@ Rs. 9350.25/m ³
					Rs. 166520.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Item No - 30/38					
Providing Rec GRADE M-25 Concrete					as
From MB NO - 1469 PNO - 14					
					Qty = 136.26 m ³
					@ Rs. 9225.18/m ³
					= Rs. 1270649.00
Item No - 31/39					
Backfilling behind abutment					as
From MB NO - 1469 PNO - 15					
					Qty = 86.40 m ³
					@ Rs. 3635.36/m ³
					= Rs. 314130.00
Item No - 32/40					
Providing weepholes					
From MB NO - 1469 PNO - 13					
					Qty = 120.00 Feet
					@ Rs. - 108.40 Feet
					= Rs. 12408.00
Item No - 33/41					
Providing and laying boulder apron					as
From MB NO - 1469 PNO - 16					
					Qty = 113.40 m ³
					@ Rs. 4269.31/m ³
					= Rs. 489140.00

Continuation

Sch. 32 V—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Order No - 24/42					
Supplying, fitting and placing MYSO bars - as from Form No - 110-120-121					
					Qty = 10.66 MT
					@ Rs 37360.37
					= Rs 398715.00
					29971707.00
Less for below @ 10% (10) =					2997171.00
					26974536.00
Less for previous pay 13 =					18344444.00
					Say Rs. 8630092.00
ACKD 11/6/23 2023					11/6/23 2023

(All quantities are including
 contingency & settlement (10%
 rate)

Gravel	=	1160.14 m ³
		@ Rs. 72.71/m ³
Local Sand	=	19.52 m ³
		@ Rs. 142.61/m ³
Stone chips (40mm)	=	10.87 m ³
		@ Rs. 449.69/m ³
Stone chips (20mm)	=	5.44 m ³
		@ Rs. 561.89/m ³
Stone chips (10mm)	=	1.81 m ³
		@ Rs. 626.62/m ³
Coarse Sand	=	10.87 m ³
		@ Rs. 162.30/m ³
Stone chips (20mm)	=	72.58 m ³
		@ Rs. 561.89/m ³
Stone chips (10mm)	=	49.05 m ³
		@ Rs. 626.62/m ³
Coarse Sand	=	6.32 m ³
		@ Rs. 162.30/m ³
Stone chips (23mm)	=	1683.49 m ³
		@ Rs. 527.30/m ³
Stone chips (9.5mm)	=	673.37 m ³
		@ Rs. 419.88/m ³
Crushed Sand	=	1010.09 m ³
		@ Rs. 99.30/m ³

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Bitumen (290)					
Supplied Qty=					26.68 MT
Consumed Qty=					25.73 MT
Balance Qty=					0.95 MT
Pay Invoice - 202					1232380242